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Disclaimer

When reviewing this information please note that the information was created
as of the date of the information, should be considered in the context of the
circumstances prevailing at that time and is only correct as of that date. The
information contains certain forward-looking statements that are subject to
known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to
differ materially from those expressed or implied by such statements. Such
risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the competitive
environment, market trends, general economic conditions, exchange rate
fluctuations and our ability to continue to timely introduce new products and
services.

This report is a simple translation of the Japanese version of third quarter
result explanatory presentation prepared in Japanese. No reclassification nor

rearrangement has been made.

Numerical values: Any portion of an amount less than the unit stated is disregarded.
Percentages: Rounded off to one decimal place.
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FY2004 3Q Financial Results
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Financial Highlights for the First Nine Months
»Versus the year-ago period

EY2003 Y2004 Increase/decrease
(Billion yen)
Actual %/sales Actual %/sales Amount | % change
Net sales 1,055.9 - 1,113.1 - +57.2 +5.4%
perating 65.0  6.2% 96.8| 8.7% +31.8  +49.0%
Ordinary 63.5  6.0% 01.6| 8.2% +28.0 |+44.2%
NEL LIdome 57.9| 5.5% 85.7 7.7% +27.8 |+48.0%
Net income 33.7 3.2% 59.9 5.4% +26.2 |(+77.7%
185.04,.n 184.84,.. 305.32 yen
Amount after
115.01,c. adjustmentof  108.56 yen
Exchange potential stocks
rate
132.12,.. 134.60 yen
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Financial Highlights for the First Nine Months
P Net sales by business segment

Billion yen E ?
( yen) 1,055.9 1,113.1§
1,200 r
25 74
1,100 21 0 64.3 \
61.2
1,000
900 358.6
328.8
800 |
700 |
600 |
500 |
400 |
687.2 713.9
300 |
200 |
100 |
0 431 ~49.3
100 Gt FY2003 FY2004
Actual Actual

EPSON

Consolidated total

Versus the
year-ago period +57.2

Others

Versus the
year-ago period +3.8

Precision
instruments

Versus the
year-ago period +3.0

Electronic devices

Versus the
year-ago period +29.8

Information-related
equipment

Versus the
year-ago period +26.7

Eliminations




Financial Highlights for the First Nine Months
P Operating income by business segment

(Billion yen) 65.0 § 96.8 E Consolidated total
110 0.4 Versus the
3 0 ) year-ago perod +31.8
100 F N
90 |t AN Eliminations
Precision @
80 r '
50.7 \ instruments
70 F 3 U Versus the
\ year-ago period +0
60
28.1 Electronic devices
°0 T Versus the
40 r year-ago period +22.5
30 N  Information-related @
ol.4 equipment [
20 42.6
Versus the
10 year-ago period +8.8
0 ' ' Other
-8.8 -8.8 .
10 L Versus the
FY2003 FY2004 od -0
Actual Actual year-ago pero
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3Q Financial Highlights
» Versus the year-ago period

FY2003 FY2004 Increase/decrease
(Billion yen) 3Q Actual | %/sales 3Q Actual| %/sales Amount |% change
Net Sales 398.0 - 429.6 - +31.6 +7.9%
Operating
T Vb 31.8 8.0% 30.9 7.2% -0.9 -2.9%
Ordinary
[ 31.4 7.9% 27.9 6.5% -3.5 | -11.2%
NSt TSI 29.1|  7.3% 26.1| 6.1%  -2.9 | -10.2%
Net Income 17.1 4.3% 20.4 4.8% +3.3 |+19.3%

105.95 yen

137.16 yen

EPSON



Quarterly Sales
» By business segment

@Bilonyen) ~ 398.0 |357.3) 3329  350.5  429.6 Other

450 r 250-4.: Versus the
400 L 2'/2'?6 - \ year-ago period —03
— S Precision
350 19.8 290h9 22.8 137.9 instruments %k
1L18.5 - Versus the
300 112.2 113.6 year-ago period -2.1
107.0 . -
250 el Electronic @
devices .
200 r Versus the
year-ago period +19.4
150 [ beol b79.4
233.1 212.4 P22.0 Information-related
100 r £lc. caUi
quipment %
50 r Versus the -
year-ago period +14.6
0 158l = 166 = [ir2] 1631  [is7_
Eliminations
50 L

2003/3Q  2003/4Q  2004/1Q  2004/2Q  2004/3Q

EPSON 7



Quarterly Sales Comparison
P Information-related equipment

@

(Bl”lon yen) 264.8
300 r "W‘E

280
260
240
220
200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
-20

279_4§ am PC and others
ear-ago period —07

: 1.1
-1 11.9 24.3 T
| 23.5
_ .
| 233.0 cailes
36 34—
2003/3Q  2004/30Q

Versus the
year-ago period +0.
%0/sales
‘03/3Q '04/3Q
PRJ 78 % 71%
PTV 3% 3%
Others 19% 26%

Imaging and informatio
products

Versus the
year-ago period +14.3

%/sales
‘03/3Q '04/3Q
1JP 68% 70%
LP 12% 12%
BS 14% 13%
SCN others 6% 5%

Eliminations

EPSON

® ront PRJ sales declined on
lower prices, despite higher
home PRJ volume.

® QOverall, sales grew on
higher AU orders.

® |JP: Sales grew on all-in-
one & consumables volume.
SFP volume declined.

®| P: Sales grew on higher
consumables volume.

® BS: Sales declined on lower
special demand for SIDM.

® SCN: Sales declined on
lower demand.

* 1JP: Inkjet printer
SFP: Single-function printer
LP: Laser printer
BS: Business system

SIDM: Serial Impact
Dot Matrix Printer

SCN: Scanner

PRJ: Projector

PTV: Projection TV
AU: Amusement unit




Quarterly Sales Comparison
P Electronic devices

g

(Billion yen) Quartz devices

® Up on higher crystal unit &
oscillator volume for mobile.

® | CD-Dr: Focused on active
displays.

® S-LSI: Up on higher MGE
adoption rates.

118.5 137.9 /
"W‘E 'WJ Versus the
- iod +0
140 F / year-ago period .
11.8
11.3 Semiconductors
1201 Versus the
42.8 year-ago period + 2.4
100 | 40.4 %/sales
‘03/3Q '04/3Q
80 LCD-Dr. - % 35%
S-LSI - % 35%
Others -% 30%
60
A
40 1 80.8 e Versus the
year-ago period +7.
20 %/sales
‘03/3Q '04/3Q
, . M-STN 4% 0%
0 14.1 -5.4 C-STN 31% 22%
' D-TFD 46% 32%
20 L a-TFT -% 20%
2003/3Q 2004/3Q  LTPS -% 9%
HTPS 19% 17%

EPSON

® Started a-TFT & LTPS
operations in 3Q.

® C-STN, D-TFD: Down sharply
due to falling prices caused by
intensified competition.

® HTPS: Volume increased, but
sales down slightly due to
lower prices for smaller
panels.

* M-STN: Monochrome STN
C-STN: Color STN
D-TFD: Digital thin film diode
a-TFT: Amormphous silicon TFT
LTPS: Low-temperature polysilicon TFT
HTPS: High-temperature polysilicon TFT
LCD-Dr: LCD driver
S-LSI: System LSI
PRJ: Projector
PTV: Projection TV




Quarterly Selling, General and Administrative Expenses

(Billion yen) 85.3§ % 69.3§ 75_0§ 89.0E §
Q

100 [
80 T
60 T
40

20 1

Other

Versus the

year-ago period +1.1

Advertising

expenses

Versus the

year-ago period +1.8

Sales promotion

expenses
Versus the

year-ago period 0]

21.5% 49
o : 23.5% 2151/0 20.7%
© (%%/sales) O i
20.8%
46.41 | 1
45.3 46 .1
42 .6
38.1
9.8 g 7 11.7
59 5.8
9.9 8.3 = 21 29 /
20.2 20.8 19.4 19.3 20.8]
2003/3Q  2003/4Q  2004/1Q  2004/2Q  2004/3Q
EPSON

Salaries & wages

Versus the
year—ago period +0.6
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Quarterly Operating Income
» By business segment

Information

-related
equipment

Versus the
year—ago period +6.0

Electronic
devices

Versus the

year—ago period -5.1

Precision 7
instruments

Versus the
year—ago period -1.2

Other

@illion yen) 918 ; 12.3 g 32.7 g 33.1 30.9
25
20.4
- 19.1
20 18.7 18.0
14.b 16.0
Lc 1144 -
12.4
10
> f 3.2
1.5 1.6
1.1 3
O 1 1 1 A—
-0.p {
-2.7 _ -2.4 -2.6
- >4 -3-7
2003/3Q  2003/4Q  2004/1Q  2004/2Q  2004/3Q
EPSON

Versus the

year—ago period -1.0
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Operating Income Fluctuation Cause Analysis

(Billion yen)

+4.1

Price
fluctuations

31.8 -0.8
Change in
Impact of sales
Exchange Vvolume
rate
fluctuations

S.G.A.
+20.4 expenses

-20.4

Cost
fluctuations

-2.9

30.9

-1.4
Others

Income decreased by 0.9 billion yen ———>

0 :
Operating
Income

2003/3Q

EPSON

Operating
Income

2004/3Q
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Statistics of Balance Sheet Items

C

Total Assets >

1,500 r
1,000 [
s00 b |1:274.3 1,241.6 1,197.6 1,207.0 1,331.2
0 L L L L J
End of March 2001 End of March 2002 End of March 2003 End of March 2004 End of December
2004
(Billion yen)
< Inventories >
300 r
200
100 | 211.6 173.0 167.4 155.8 025
0 L L L L J
End of March 2001 End of March 2002 End of March 2003 End of March 2004 End of December
2004
(Billion yen)

EPSON
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Statistics of Balance Sheet Items

C

Interest-bearing liabilities & ratio of interest-bearing Iiabilities>

800

400

0

38.7%

492.9

48-6%

51.0%

-

603.3

610.9

37.9%

457.5

30.8%

T —e—

409.9

( Shareholders’ equity & equity ratio>

600

400

200

0

(Billion yen)

22.8% 22.6%
Q o
290.7 280.3

281.3

ZV

34.3%

. End of March 2001 End of March 2002 End of March 2003 End of March 2004 End of December
(Billion yen)

2004

35.5%

414.3

473.1

End of March 2001 End of March 2002 End of March 2003 End of March 2004 End of December

EPSON

2004




FY2004 3Q Financial Results

FY2004 Business Outlook

EPSON
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FY2004 Business Outlook
P Year-on-year comparison

FY2003 FY2004 Increase/decrease
Billi C t
(Billion yen) Actual %/sales Olat[rl(e)gk %/sales  Amount % change
Net Sales 1,413.2 - 1,532.0 - +118.7 | +8.4%
pperating 77.4| 55%  117.0 7.6% +39.5 |+51.2%
Ordinary 73.6| 5.2%  113.0 7.4% +39.3 |+53.3%
N INCENTS 65.0| 4.6% 108.0| 7.0% +42.9 | +66.0%
Net Income 38.0 2.7% 65.0 4.2% +26.9 |+70.9%
204.70 yen 331.02 yen
11307 yen 108 yen
Exchange
rate
13261 yen 134 yen

EPSON 16



FY2004 Business Outlook

P Sales outlook by business segment

(Billion yen) 1,413.ZE

1,600

1,400

1,200

1,000

800

600

400

200

-200

:
_ 1,532.0E 1’532'0E
L [ 81.1
i 500.0 500.0
441.1
_ 920.3 976.0 976.0
-03.8 -62.0 -62.0
) FY2003 FY2004 FY2004
Actual October Current outloo
outlook

EPSON

Consolidated total

Year-on year +118.7 1H:
2H:

Vs. Oct. outlook

Other

Year-on year +2.5
Vs. Oct. outlook

Vs. Oct. outlook

Precision instruments

Year-on year +4.8

Electronic devices

Year-on year +58.8
Vs. Oct. outlook

Information-related @
equipment ezt

Vs. Oct. outlook

Year-on year +55.6

Eliminations

1H:
2H:

1H:
2H:

1H:
2H:

683.4
848.6

-17.9
- 14.1

- 43.8
- 42.2

220.7
279.3

434.5
541.5

-33.5
-28.5
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FY2004 Business Outlook
P Operating income by business segment

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

-20

(Billion yen) | 77.4 § 117.0 § 117.0 § Consolidated total
- Year-on year+39.5 1H:
50 5.0 Vs. Oct. outlook - 2H:
B il Precision
iInstruments
- 48.0 48.0 Year-on year +2.1 1H:
> Vs. Oct. outlook — 2H:
B BBl Electronic devices
I 40.6 Year-on year +7.3 1HE
Vs. Oct. outlook - 2H:
i g Information-related
77.0 .0 1 [
45.9 Year-on year +31.0 1H:
i Vs. Oct. outlook - 2H:
7~ | Other
-12.0 -13.0 -13.0 1
Year-on year -0.9 1H:
- FY2003 FY2004 FY2004 Vs. Oct. outlook — oH"
Actual October outlook Current outlook

EPSON

65.8
51.2

2.7
2.3

37.1
10.9

30.9
46.1

-5.1
-7.9
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Fourth Quarter Sales Comparison
» by business segment

(Billion yen) 357.3 E

]
418.9 %

17
400 F \
350 - ]..9-.8
141.4
300 r 112.2
250 I
200 F
o0 T 262.1
233.1 '
100 \
50 F
0 1586 5 0720 N N
-0 ~ FY2003 FY 2004
4Q Actual 4Q Outlook
EPSON

Consolidated total

Versus the year-

ago period +61.5
Other

Versus the year-

ago period -1.2

Precision
instruments

Versus the year-
ago period +1.8

Versus the year-

ago period +29.1

Informat ion—related
equipment o

Versus the year-
ago period +28.9

Electronic devices

Eliminations

19



4Q Sales Outlook
P Information-related equipment segment

(Billion

280
260
240
220
200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
-20

_ye”) 233.1 §

15.3

25.0

195.9

262.1 E

14.5 7

34.3

~

215.8

NN

- Vi

J .

FY2003

4Q Acutual

v

=

FY2004

4Q Outlook

EPSON

PC, other

Versus the
year-ago period -0.8

Versus the
year-ago period +9.

Imaging and

information products
Versus the

year-ago period +19.8

Eliminations

(* The information-related equipment segment was formerly
comprised three separate business units:

(1) imaging and information products, (2) visual instruments,
and (3) system devices /PCs.

However, the system device business has been merged into
the imaging and information products business. Reflecting this
organizational change, from FY2004 the information-related
equipment segment is being re-divided into (1) imaging and
information products, (2) visual instruments, and (3) Other.
FY2003 figures were updated in line with this organizational
change

20



4Q Sales Outlook by Business

»1maging & information products business

(Billion yen) | 195.9 /
220

215.8 E

Scanners, other

* "Business systems" includes
the former SIDM and system

device businesses, FY2003
A results are adjusted.
200 7 Business systems
7% 14% - y o
180 » Expand sales of e
50 16% miniprinters for business
1 =
19% -
140 F ~— Laser printers POS Terminal Module
= TMTOOW221
120 > Capture fiscal year-end
demand
100
» Expand consumables
80 demand by growing
install base
60 | of Color Laser Printer
SEYE 63% Inkjet printers LP-V500
40 (Japanese model)
» Sustain strength
20 r » Grow consumables
0 , . sales based on _ .
mn — n i 1 .I.-' -
4Q Actual 4Q Outlook Epson = Photo -
strategy 5: All Photo Colorio
FY2003 FY2004 PM-A900
PictureMate (Japanese model)
EPSON 21



4Q Sales Outlook by Business
»Visual instruments business

(Billion yen) 25 0 34.3
35 7 .WW,E

f Other
30 7 e / Projection TVs

11% > Raise user
25 T awareness
30%
20 Projection TV
LIVINGSTATION
3%
— CIET.
67% 71% » Expand home- obil -
10 r projector sales Obile projector
_ EMP-732
» Capture fiscal year-
end demand for P
571 business projectors w ’
O FY2003 . FY2004 ! Home PI’OjeCtOI’
4Q Actual 4Q Outlook EMP-TW200H

EPSON o



4Q Sales Outlook
P Electronic device segment

(Billion yen) 112.2 141.4
160 wwwi m,wwi

J Quartz Devices
140 r 12.1
Versus the
22.5 : -
120 N year-ago period
12.1 .
100 F Semiconductors
34.9 Versus the
80 r year-ago period -12.4
60 1 114.9 1 Displays
Versus the
40 1 73.0 year-ago period +41.8
207 F Eliminations
0 7.8 | =
-20 - FY2003 FY2004
4Q Actual 4Q Outlook

EPSON



4Q Sales Outlook

P Display businesses

(Billion yen) [ -5 4 114.9 Sanyo Epson Imaging

120 T Devices Corp. Business Fields
RN
%

100 ® Continued price slide for

& STN panel volume
down vs. 4Q of FY2003

® Competition to drive
prices down farther

249% x large displays
ml o TFT ® Regular .3Q—4(_Q
80 1% ~ production adjustments
5% \ for mobile
9% \_ M-STN ® Active panel volume up

B Color STN

o T
H-STN
Color STN_
DD
HTPSTET
y 4
b 4

44% 38% D-TED j
20
ﬁ HTPS-TFT .

J 3LCD Group—Epson, Fujitsu,
24% 18% Hitachi, Panasonic, Sanyo, and
0 . , Sony—to highlight benefits of

FY 2003 FY200 three-panel LCD technology

4Q Actual 4Q ut?och FLLD

EPSON 24



4Q Operating Income Outlook
» by business segment

(Billion yen) | 12.3 20.2 E
30
2.0
25 N
20
15 t
25.6
10 1 12.4
5 -
3.2
0 o '
-3.1 -2.7
-~
-5 -4.1
-10 * FY 2003 FY 2004
4Q Actual 4Q Outlook
EPSON

Consolidated total

Versus the year-ago
period +7.8

Precision Chgi

instruments a7
Versus the year-ago

period +2.2

Information-related

eguipment
Versus the year-ago

period +22.3

Electronic devices @

Versus the year-ago

period -15.1

Other

Versus the year-ago
period -0.9
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Outlook for Capital Expenditures and

C

Capital expenditures)

300

200 [

100

231.6 166.6

! 68.7 ! |

162.8

4.4

End of March
2005 Outlook

End of March
2004

End of March
2003

End of March
2002

End of March
2001

(Billion yen)

(

Depreciation and amortization expense9

200

100 [

129.1 125.8 110.3 109.7

95.1

End of March

End of March End of March
2004 2005 OQutlook

End of March
2003

End of March

2001 2002

(Billion yen)

EPSON o6



Free Cash Flows Outlook

(Billion yen)
200 r
182.6 187.7
100
99.5 51.5 / \\o
/)/ 68.0
0 1 Z
-70.8 / -65.3
|
100 | \\12;/( LT -119.7
-170.4
200 + [ Cash flow form investment activities
B [ cash flows from operation activities
—O— Free Cash flow
-278.3
-300 -~
FY2000 FY2001 FY2002 FY2003 FY20040Outlook

EPSON




Main Management Metrics

20.0

15.0

10.0

5.0

@) 0.0

-5.0

-10.0

14.0

—O— ROA:bOrdinary income/Total assets (avg.balance)

—O— ROS:Ordinary income / Net sales

—O— ROE: Net income/Shareholders’ equity (avg.balance)

10.9

14.6

FY2000

FY2001

FY2002

EPSON

FY2003

FY2004 Outlook
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